FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov For more information, please call 218-730-5309

DATE: 9/19/2023

SUBJECT: Media Advisory: Mayor Emily Larson to announce new Indoor Athletics Venues Task Force tomorrow

afternoon

BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

Media Advisory:

Mayor Emily Larson to announce new Indoor Athletics Venues Task Force

2:30 PM | Wednesday, September 20, 2023 | Fryberger Arena, upstairs lobby | 3211 Allendale Avenue, Duluth, MN

[DULUTH, MN] Mayor Emily Larson, at a press event on Wednesday, September 20, will announce her new Indoor Athletics Venues Task Force, along with Todd Fedora who will chair the task force. This volunteer task force will evaluate opportunities for youth athletics venues in the city of Duluth.

A press release will follow the press conference.

###